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Appeal No. D 1‘9‘66/‘202'3“-‘

'S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceédlngs—thl;sxgnaluro dfﬂjudg-e" :

proceedings . '
1| 27/09/2023 " - .
/05/ The appeal of Mr. Amir Khan presented today
by Mr. Sohail Sultan Advocate. It is fixcd lor preliminary”

hearing before touring Single Beneh at Swal on
3
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
- PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR
Appeal No j_ﬁép_@ of 2023 B
Amir Khan......................... (Appellant) ,
VERSUS - |
Executl\ e Engineer C&W and others......, e r.\...(ReSpo'ndents)'
INDEX
S : Description . ?‘_l?‘l':hnexure Pages # |
| 1. Appeal_with certiﬁcgte : 1 e
7| 2. | Addresses of the parties & Affidavit 3 - q
| 3. [Copies of appointment letter & relevant A
‘record " | . ‘ A : } o “/S
4. | Copy of attendance | o .-‘p_jv; 18|
5. Copies of letter dated 25-05-3033 & TB&C -
receipts . . IR . IG{hQS
°- | Copy of department appeal ' ' D . Qé
6. | Wakalatnama ‘;,131
Appellant .
Amir Khan

Through Counsel.'.»

oSt S"@’ﬁ?
Advoc e, High
Offlce Sultan ’I‘ower

Makanbagh Mingora, Swat
'Cell No. 0347-9398758




g BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR |

Appeal Nog %é of 202,3. ‘

Amir Khan son of Aleem Khan residént of "Mohalla

Usmankhel, Amankot, District Swat...... i, Appellant -
VERSUS e

1. Executive Engmeer C&W (MAGA PROJECTS) Saidu
: Sharlf District Swat. -

2. Superintendent Engmeer C&W Saldu Shanf District
Swat. ' |

3. Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary C&W

“at Peshawar :

4. Chief Engineer (North) C&,W Khyber: Pakhtunkhwa at

Peshawar.
5. Deputy CommissioherlSwat. _ )
- .6. XEN, C&W Swat at Saidu Sharif, Swat. -
7. SDO C&W Swat at Saidu Sharif, Swat, -

TP Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION

4, OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ﬂ
-'_,ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER
- DA’I‘ED 25-05-2023, WHEREBY THE
: APPELLANT WAS TERMINCATE_, FROM

SERVICE.
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PRAYER IN APPEAL

On acceptance of this apﬁeal t:h'e

orders passed by the respondent
department be declared as : illegal,

discriminatory, against law, void: ab-initio

and may graciously be set aside: -Ii_:he same

SR
and the appellant may be reinstated on
service with all back benefits. :

Any other reliefs which a_fé:-.ﬁ"proper in

the instant circumstances of tﬁé;majr also

be granted though not specifiqall:y' asked
for. o

Respectfully Sheweth,

1)

That the appellant was appointed as ‘.Cléss-li/_ in the

respondents department. |

Copies - of appointment
letter and relevant record are attached as annexure
«An) ’

That the appellant has performed "his duties with -
great zeal, zest, devotion & dedication. at their best

level to the entire satisfaction of hlS ‘senior officials. '
- There is no complaint against the'appellant. (Copy

of atteridance is attached) S

- That the appellant has been illegall'y_"-'t'erminated vide
“order no 3254/-2-E, dated 25/05/2023 by serving

three explanation on .one and the same date.

(Copies of letter dated 25/05/2023'35‘tr‘1:d receipts are

attached as annexure “B” & “C” respéctively).

That the appellant filed Depaftmentiappeaibefore
respondent No.1 on 06-06-2023. (Copy  of
departmental appeal is attached as annexure “D”)

\’A



That the‘ respondent  did not - decide  the -

departmental appeal Wlthm a stlpulated period,

hence the appellant is approaehmg th1s Honorable

Tr1bunal for the redressal of his gr1evances against .‘

the action and 1naet10n of the respondents on the

| followmg ground 1nter alia.

GROUNDS:-

a. That the order of dismissal of'th-.e respondents
department are illegal, against:' the :'rules &
regulauon and exermsed their, power not vested

to them

b. That no show cause notiee charge sheet,
| personal hearmg and no explanat1on been:
conducted / served agalnst appellant which. is
agamst the laid down rules and regulatul)ns and

thus th1s act of the respondents is amounts to

abuse of law,

c.. That the appellant is sports man and submitted

an application on dated 15/05/.‘2’,(.‘)?3 for leave to
at‘tend National 'G\a'rne's held.'on ~'19/05/2023
the relevant clerk namely Tarlq Hussaln who
has satlsﬁed me that you1 apphcatlon has been
accepted, you can join sports_ ’event (Copy of -

leave application is attached)..



That the department issued thfee'ietters at my
home address which is recewed on same dated ~
on 09-05- 2023, Wthh were about show cause

notice for calling explanation about a_bsence.

That except sports events leave I have no
absentees which is evident from the attendance
register but,desp1te this viz my atten—dances I

. have been terminated from the JOb Whlch 18

' agamst law

‘That the appellant names first letter in,E,ngl-i'sh-
A name Amir, in Attendance letter we were
dlrected by relevant clerk that. m attendance ’

register first letter of employees- name should be
| vvr1tten which would be con31dered presence,
and for absent employees ‘Ab” is- wrltten against
'\ absent - employees names whlch is evident in
attendance register. (Copy of attendance register

page is attached)."

- That I was on valid leave orj datéd 18/05/2023
but in attendance register ag'aii:nfst, my name
attendance presence initial (A) 1s over":,wri-ting,
the issuing of ehow cause netiee for absence
- from .duty was for misconceptio:‘n'.i because | was
present on duty from my appointments date
except valid leave 18/05/2023 to 25/05,/2023, .
but in show cause notice letter absentees dated
27/03/2023 to 02/05/2023 and till date
written, reply for which I have submltted but in B

vain, hence term1nat1on order. . -



h . That in case of imposing major penalty principle
of natural Jusnce requ1res that a’ regular inquiry .

was  to be conducdted in the‘ mat-ter and -

opportunity of defense of personal hearlng Was'

to be prov1ded to the civil servant proceeded

against him otherwise the procedureagainst
him without following the rules would be

amount to condemned unheard. So, on this

ground to the impugn'ed order regardmg‘

'd1smlssa1 / removal is hable to be struck down

on thrs score alone.

That the penalty of dlsmlssal / removal from -
service imposed upon appellant for absence'

from service is. 1llegal being v1olat1ve of sectlon 7

(a).

That the appellant were illegally treated &

dismissal/ removal from service is too harsh so,

the 1mpugned order is riot malntalnable in the .

eye of law,

That in service law concept of :penalty was to
make an attempt to reform the individual wrong

doer but such penalty. depri,ved the appellant



%

from the right of earning, wh1ch defeat the
reforrnatory concept  of pun1shment in -
“administration of Just1ce so,’ the order . of

dismissal is not sustainable on.thl_s ground too.

That the inaction of respondent‘department is
.agamst the law, rules, because the appellant
was ill and unable to perform. h1s duty, but the
.respondent department Is agamst the law &

rules not reinstate the appellant

. That the apprehended forCet;nI' premature
termination of appellant is U.l’lJU.StIﬁGCl 1llegal
The sa1d act of the respondents is be clear &

sheer v1olat10n of the Fundamental R1ghts of the |

appellant whlch are envisaged and guaranteed

by the Constitution of the lslam;c Republic of

Pakistan, 1973,

That the appellant has perforrning his duties
with great zeal, zest, devotion & dedication ‘at
his best level to the entire sat1sfact10n of his
senior officials, but this aspect of the case was |

also over looked by the respondent department.

That further ~grounds, with leave of this
Honorable Court would be ra1sed at the time of

arguments before this Honorable- C_ourt,



CERTIFICATE:

<

Prayer:- _ '
Therefore in view of the above
submissions, it is most,"humbly. prayed -
that on acceptance of this service appeal
the order dated 25-05-2023 passed by
the. respondeﬁt'departﬁieht be declared ‘
- as illegal, discnmmatory, agalnst law,
void ab-initio and may gramously be set
aside theé same and the appellant may be
' remstated on serv1ce Wlth all back

benefits. Any other rehef wh1ch is proper

in the mstant 01rcumstances of the may .

~ also be granted though not spemﬁcally |

asked for.

Apgellant
/9% v
I~

Amir Khan
Through Counsel -

(As per directions of my client) No' such like Appeal earher has

been filed by the appellant on the subject matte?e‘gre this

I—Ionorable Court

ADVOCATE
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
- PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR

Amir Khan................. (Appellant) '
VERSUS R

Executive Engineer C&W and'others...‘.....‘...;......(Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

_ APPELLAN T

Amir Khan son of Aleem Khan reS1dent of Mohalla

Usmankhel Amankot, Distri¢t Swat: B ‘
" CNIC No.15602—653_6603-1

Cell No: 0348-9813398

RESPONDENTS _
1. Executive Engineer C&W- (MAGA PROJECTS) Saldu

Sharif, District Swat,

- 2. Superintendent Engineer C&W- Saldu Sharzf Dlstrlct
Swat

- 3. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary C&W

at Peshawar R
4. Chief Engmeer (North) C&W Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at
Peshawar. ‘ ‘
5. Deputy Commissioner Swat, o ;
6. XEN, C&W Swat at Saidu Sharif, Swat
7. SDO C&W Swat at Saidu Sharif, Swat

Appellant
Amir Khan

Through Counsel
. " ’,//-/ .

e

e
v

' " Sohail $tiltan
/Advocate,High Court
t 1
( s

\,__,/.’
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®  BrroRE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA AT PESHAWAR

Appeal No‘

of 2023}
Amir Khan.................... (Appellant)
o VERSUS ' Q:
Executive Engineer C&W and others.................. (Respondents)
AFFIDAVIT

- I, Amir Khan (appellant), do hereby solemnly affirm
and declare on oath that the cdnten'ts' of the above

: titled Appeal is true and correct to the best of my

. knowledge and belief. | - %{/

- .”" DEPONENT
M o / )LAiE -
OATéj“[C;_‘.'C‘!..b SHONER .
NO»-\!;:;P—;—# ;:\13':‘1_‘%--.. - ML% ‘
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE I-‘.N('J IN E-‘.I-‘.R
C&W MEGA PROJECT DIVISION SWAT

DATED  o/112022.

NO. 278771 2-&

AI'POINTMENT ORDER.

On the recommendation of District Departmental Selcct'{or: Comnjitlee meet.ing. he‘ld
on 12-10-2022 Mr. Amir Khan S/O Aleem Khan R/O Mahallsh Usman Khel Amaﬁlfot Teﬁsil Babozai Dlst'nct
Swat” i hereby appointed as “Naib Qasid [BPS-pB)" in 0/0 the Executive ..f.f_'sgmecr CBW Mega-Project
Divisinn Swat on the fellowing terms & Condihions S

Inctuding usuat allowances

e shall get pay at the mininmun of 0P5.03 (14,260-580-31,660)
will also bic entltled to annual lncrqmpm as per existing policy. *

akhtunkhwa Civil Servant Act-1973 and all the Jaws

1.
adnussible under the rules. He

2. He shall be governed by the Khyber p
made there under,

3. He shall be initially on probation for a period of ONE YEAR extendable for furlhér.ONE YEAR
———— S —— e A - 214X

applicable to the Civii Servants and Rules

a4, His services wilf be liable 1o termination at any
expiry of i i
piry o. the period of probatlon/extended period of probation, if his performance’&uring this

undersigned within_14-days of the receipt of this offer and produce original documents for

= o
. - .
. / .
P .

“~ . ; .
({Engr. Shahab Khan)
" Executive Engincer
Mega Project Division Swat

Copy forwarded to:-
The Chief Engineer (Center) C&W Department Peshawar for
The Chief Engineer (Mega Projects) C&W Department Pesh

The District Comptroller of Accounts Swat,
The Section Officer (Establishment) C&W Department Peshaw

information.
awar for information.

ar.” .

The Cashier (Local). Dt .
The Official concerned Mr. Ameer Khan S/0 Aleem Khan R/O Mahallah Usman Khel Amankot

———————
-

Tehsil Babozai District Swat” . s
7. Office Order File. A t tes te d . . \ —_— ..
’ S N T
Advocate ~ Executive Engincer
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34™ NATIONAL GAMES

QUETTA 2023

CERTIFICATE O! +ERIT

Certified that

, Miss / Mr. Amir Khap

- Participated in the Disciplinc of

'l‘aekwéx.)d‘:o. -
and Secured Brown Medal.
) .' e :t
Ay Y 2 4
(LT, GEN. (R) SYED ARIF HASSAN ) (MUHAMMAD ISHAQ JAMALI )
President Secretary, Government of Balochistan,
Pakistan Olympic Association

Sports & Youth Affair Department.

Attested

~e
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OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERT
C & W (MEGA PROJECTS) DIVISION SWA

Ph# 0946-9240454 Fax# 0946-0240435 Email:- xen. mpswat@gma“ com

.AZ_?:_&_J 2. Dated ?.f /I f 1'2023

* Mr..Amir Khan '
'$/0 Aleem Khan R
R/O Mohallah-Usman Khel
Amankot Teh: Babozi Distt:, Swat.

Subject: - ABSENCE FROM GOVT: DUTY.
Reference:- ~ (i) This office letter No,3147/2-E dated 27-03-2023
(i) This office Jetter No.3168/2-E dated 11-04-2023.
(ili} This office fetter No.3197/2-E dated 03-05-2023, * -

You were directed vide this office letters mentioned'In.‘reference':that VO.U'_BTB ’
regularly absent from Gowt: duty without any inimation / permission fror this office. You were
time and again verbally directed as well as in written to explain your wi,f{{bi absence from Govt:
duty, but you failed to submit reply. Moreover you have remained absent from Govt: duties
since 27-03-2023 till date. This office also stopped your monthly salary. but you did not atlend
the office and was regularly seen‘in political gathering / protests against-the state. Your this
negative attitude towards Gowt: duty Is clearly showung miss conduct and stated action

required to be taken against yoU under E&D rules 1973. Hence the undersigned has no
alternate but to términate your services under the terms and cond:tron -al 8l No.3 & 4:in your
appointment order: showing "that. your services shall be mma!ly on probatxon penod of One
Year extendable for further One year", S »

In light of the above cond:ﬁons at St No.3 & 4 yeur services are hereby

terminated with immediate effect,

Copy forwarded to:-
The Chief Engineer C&W Mega Pro}ects Govt:of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Peshawar.
. The Superintending Engineer C&W Circle (Mega Projects) Mardan

The District Complotter of Accounts Swat. .
The P.5 to Secretary C&W Depariment Peshawar, . i
The Divisional Accounts Officer (Local). A

—
-

O oo

Attested

Advocate
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THE EXECUTIVE pyg,
C&wmEGa PROJECTS) Division ok

ON SWAT, L
-924_9454 Fax# 0946-9240435 Emall;- xeh;ﬁipswat@gmail;com
= ~No.,~_ </ fZ 19~F }Dated';_ZL/_b_Z_'('zﬁz& | '
: To. - -
S Mr.Amir Khan
; ‘ 5 S Na.ib.,_Qas'id

" Subject: - EXPLANATION
. ] - ”‘“‘c_-___‘

- It has come to the notice by the undersigned that yqq‘ 'we_re_gbsent from duty -
from 27/03/2023 31/03/2023 without any prior permission /.approval_by this office, S

In this connection You are hereb
Positively, otherwise action will ta

y directed to explain %Lxr position within 3-days -
ken against you under the E&D fules,

S Attested

Adm;caw



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
C & W (MEGA PROJECTS) DIVISION SWAT.

% 0946-9240454 Fax 09459240435 Emall:- xen.rmpswat@gmall.com

No. 3/68 1>.£  Daed // 4 12023

To . . . ’.' j

Mr.Amir Khan ' R o
- Naib Qasid ' S '

Subject: - EXPLANATION

Ref:- This office letter No.3147/2-E dated 31/03/2023. - - -

You were directed to explain your position regardin§ 'é’bsentee from office duty -
vide referred letter above but no reply has been recelved and alsq{you ‘were found absent
) . futher from duty with effect from 27/03/2023 11/04/2023 without: ;ihy prior. permission /
Intimalion / approval by this office. ' L

In view of the above you are hereby directed to explain your position within 3. -
. days positively, In case of failure strict action will be taken against you under the'E&D rules.

- EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Copy forwarded to:- L

1. The Superintending Engineer C&W Circle (Mega Projecis) M
information please L

A‘Ft’ested"

Advocate

*
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QOFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
© & W (MEGA PROJECTS) DIVISION SWAT.

#0946-9240454 Fax# 0946-9240435 Emai:. xen.mpswat@gmall.com .-

No. 2/ 97 12-F Dated 34 ijéozs:‘ '

_To

. -Mr.Amir Khan
o Naib Qasid

Subject: - EXPLANATION

Ref:- (i) This office letter N0.3147/2-E dated 31/03/2023.
(if) This office letter No.316872-E dated 11.04-2023.

You were directed vide referred letter No. & Date above io explain your position.
ce duty but no reply has been received and also you were found:

regarding absentee from offi
023 to 02/05/2023 without"any prior

absent further from duly with effect from 27/03/2
permission / intimation ! approval by this office.

In view of the above you are hereby once again directed to.attend office forduty -
and also explain your position within 2-days positively, in case of failg'ft_e’ strict action will be

taken against you under the E&D rules.

~Copy forwarded to:- .
s 1. The Superintending Engineer C&WCircle (Mega PrOJt_!ét's')'Mardan for T
D information please, o o

L2 The Manager Faisal Bank Lid B



mailto:xon.mp.swat@gmalI.com

To,

The Executive Engineer
. C&W Mega Project Division Swat.

v, T
y Ol
S F v

2

SUBJECT: - APPEAL _FOR SET ASIDE AGAINST THE. ILLEGAL ORDER#OF -'

' NST=THE - -
N NO._3254/2.€, DATED 26/05/2673 PASSED AGAINS E-.r
%%??_&ﬁﬁ'? BY THE QFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEERIGT&ZW: -

(MAGA PROJECTS) DIVISION SWAT.

+RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH;-

That the appellant submits as under:- i . ' "
1. That the appellant is employee of above mentioned department 'g's Naib Qasid.

2. That the appellant has illegally been illegally terminated vide._o:rder no 3254/.2-E, date§ (
25/05/2023. (Copy of letter is attached). : :

3. That the appellant is sports man and submitted on application on dated 15/05/2023 for .
leave to attend National Games held on 18/05/2023, the relevant clerk namely Tgrfq
Hussain who has satisfied me that your application has been accepted, you can join
sports event.(Copy of feave application is attached). :

4. That the department issued three letlers at my home address which is received on

same dated on 09/05/2023, which were about show cause notice for calling explanation
about absence

' i
5. That except sports events leave | have no absentees, whi¢h is evident from tha f

attendance register but despite this viz my attendances, | have been terminated from,
the job which is against iaw. . k

& Iy

7. That | was on valid leave on dated 18/05/2023 b
hame attendance presence initial (A) is over writing, the issuing of show cause notico I
for absence from duty was for misconception because | was present on duty from¥ry T
appointments date except valid leave 18/05/2023 to 25/05/2023. but show caus=l
hotice letter absentees dated 2710312023 to 02/05/2023 and =

. ; L till date written, reply 'for
which I have submitted but in vain, hence temination order, . | Ply Tor e

ut in attendance register agai

8. That the appellant is peaceful / Iaw-abiding citizen and belon

has no concern with politics, the alleged charge of joinin e L YAl
' olit ’
excepl bare allegation. ) gp :Lcal activities is'no \'
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